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WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE) - Rule 3257 AA-E D/ G 77

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA PNC BANK, NATIONAL ARSSOCIATION,
successor by merger to PNC Bank,
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA Northeast PR, formerly Northeastern
Bank of Pennsylwvania,
Plaintiff
No. 96-CV-1184 Vs .

Charles R. Shotwell, Jr., and Linda
Bird Shotwell, husband and wife,

{SEAL)

Defendants

TO THE SHERIFF OF SAID COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are
directed to levy upon and sell the following described property:

ee Fxhibit "a" ached ret
{S8pecifically describe property)

Note: Description of property may be included in, or attached to, the Writ.

$137,970.36 __ébg/wf&emﬁ L] ,2)/_)(./
8 700 2

Interest to March 18, 1997 108, 456,92 “T b?“*wjé
(per diem $544.93) £ -
, T /5.00 9(/
Additional Interest from March 18, 1997 To Be Computed 7;( = =
7 D00

Principal due

to date of payment in full P
Costs to March 18, 1997 557.40
Additional Costs from March 18, 1997
to Date of Payment in Full To Be Computed
Attorney's Fees { Five {5 %) Precent) 1z2,321.36
TOTAL 3259,306.04
,/4 -
(\d/mk %‘? aw/2
s Prothonotary

y ' Deputy
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EXHIBIT "A"

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. :321,0f 1997, 1issued out
of the Court of Commcn Pleas of Columbia County, directed to me,
there will be exposed to public sale, by wvendue or outcry the
highest and best bidders, for cash, in the Court House in the City
of Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania on ¥uwluy 8. (99
at 03¢ A.M. in the forencon of the said day, alll the right,
title, and interest of the Defendants in and to the property more
particularly described as follows:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the
Town of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the eastern side of Catherine Street
in line of land now or formerly of Leonard Cox and Ethel Cox, his
wife; thence in a northerly direction along the eastern side of
Catherine Street, forty feet seven inches (40'7") to a point in
line of land now or formerly of James W. Casey and Ann R. Casev,
his wife; thence along said Casey land in an easterly direction,
one hundred nineteen feet six inches (1192'6¢") to a point on the
western side of an alley; thence along the western side of said
alley in a southerly direction forty feet seven inches (40'7") o
a point in line of land now or formerly of the said Leonard Cox et
ux; thence in a westerly direction along said Cox land, one hundred
nineteen feet six inches (119'6") to a point on the eastern side of
Catherine Street, the place of Beginning. Being designated as 637
Catherine Street.

BEING improved with a residential dwelling mcre commonly known
and identified as 637 Catherine Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania.

AND BEING THE SAME premises conveyed by Stanley Heath and
Patricia Heath, his wife, unto Charles R. Shotwell and Linda J.
Bird, now Linda B. Shotwell, by Deed dated February 10, 1883 and
recorded in the Office of Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia
County, Pennsylvania at Record Book 314 at Page 839.

Tax Parcel No: 05E,02-249-C0, 000

NOTICE 1s hereby given to all claimants and parties in
interest that the Sheriff will for all sales where the filing of a
schedule of distribution is required, file the said schedule of
distribution not later than thirty (30) days after the sale, in his
office, where the same will be available for inspection and that
distributicn will be made in accordance with the schedule, unless
exceptions are filed within zen [1C) days thereafter.



SEIZED AND TAKEN 1IN EXECUTION AT THE SUIT OQF PNC BANK,
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO PNC BANK, NORTHEAST
PR, FORMERLY NORTHEASTERN BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA, Plaintiff, and
against CHARLES R. SHOTWELL, JR. and LINDA BIRD SHOTWELL, husband
and wife, Defendants. Judgment entered to No. 96-CV-1184. Sheriff
to collect $259,306.04 plus additional costs. Writ
Issued [\f]1§&i = , 1997,

Charles R. Lyons, Esqg.
Attorney for Plaintiff
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MORTGAGE

CHARLES R.SHOTHWELL., JR. : Record Book 348, page 103
LINDA J. BIRD, nka : Dated: May 13, 1985
LINDA B. SHOTWELL : Rec.: May 17, 1985

Amount: $60,000.00
and

BANC AMERICA BUSINESS
CREDIT CORP.

ASSIGNED
OSAGE CORPORATION i Record Book 462, page 207
: Rec.: November 7, 1990
RELEASE OF MORTGAGE: : Record Book 465, page 1043
: Rec.: January 16, 1991
MORTGAGE
UNIVERSITY REAL ESTATE : Record Book 358, page 609
COMPANY . lated: December 5, 1985
: Rec.: December 5, 1885
and : Amount: $130,000.00
: $ 10,000.00
NORTHEASTERM BANK OF PA : ¢ Notes
Blanket mortyage securing properties on Second Street,

Bloomsbury, 637 Calherine Street, Bloomsburg, and property in
Scott Township.

Mortgagye signed by Linda B. Shotwell, Individually and
as President, and Charles R. Shotwell, Individually.



MORTGAGE

CHARLES R. SHOTMWELL, JR. : Record Book 385, page 400
LINDA J. BIRD, now : Dated: March 27, 1987
LINDA BIRD SHOTWELL : Recorded: March 31, 1987

Amount: $37,100.00
and

JIM THORP NATIONAL
BANK



JUDXMEN T

U, 5. A HCTEPRN IRt RE BT
hnted: Decewbher 17, 1984
VIRSES sAmontils BN7Z20006

edleral Pax Tion
CHARLES R. SHOLIWELL, JR.

JUDGMENT

TONY VASATURO tHo. 108-1985

& VASATURO BROUILHERS Dated: Jonuary 30, 1985

DALRY, INC. Amount: §i14,081.65
VERSES

CHARLES SHOLWELL
RALI'H COLONE

I'tled leLter, October 9, 1986 - only exccuting npainat R. Colone.

JUDGMENL
. 5. Al (Mo, D1A-1985
thated: May 3, 1985
VERSES tAmount: $8,173.63

sFederal 'l'n;( l.ien
CHARLES R. SHUIWELL, JR. :
KLINE HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING

JUDGMENT
U. S. A, tHo. Hib-1985
thatecd: May 3, 1985
VIRSES tAmount s F14, 308,99

Federal T'ax [ien
KLINI MECHANLCAL QURP. :
AS NOMINKE AND/OR ALTER EGO O
CHARLES R. SHOIWELL, JR.
KLINE HEATING & AIR CONDLITLONING



JUDGMENT

VS,

CHARLES R. SHOTWELL, JR?
KLINE HEATING AND AIR
CONDITTONING

JUDGMENT

MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY OF
TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG

Vi,

CHARLES R. SHOTWELL, dJR.
LINDA J. BIRD

JUDGMENT
MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY OF
TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG

V5.

CHARLES R. SHOTWELL, JR.
LINDA J. BIRD

JUDGMENT
ACCEPTANCE ASSOCIATION OF
AMERICA

V5.

UNIVERSITY REAL ESTATE
CO0., KLINE HEATING AND
AIR CONDITIONING, INC.,
CHARLES R. SHOTWELL and
LINDA B. SHOTWELL

Mo. 516 - 1986
Dated: May 3, 1985
Amount: $3,600.96

Federal tax lien

Ho. 166 - 1985

Dated: December 27, 1985
Amount: $191.36

Sewer Claim

637 Catherine Street
Bloomsburg, PA

M.L. 226 - 1986

Dated: PDecember 16, 1986
Amount: $164.73

Sewer Clainm

637 Catherine Streot
Bloomsburg, PA

No. 323 - 1986
Dated: March 18, 1986
Amount: $97,000.00

Assigned: 3-18-86

FIRST PA BANK, N.A.
CENTRAL PENN NATIONAL BANK
FIDELITY BANK, N.A.
HAMILTON BANK



JUDGMENT

COMMONWEALTH OF PA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

VS.

CHARLES R. SHOTWELL
LINDA SHOTWELL

JUDGMENT

COMMONWEALTH OF PA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

VS .

CHARLES R. SHOTWELL

JUDGMENT

PA GAS & WATER
COMPANY

V5.

CHARLES SHOTWELL, JR.

Mo. 762 - 1986
Dated: July 14, 1986
Amount: $472.37

State Tax Lien

Ho. 763 ~ 1986
Dated: July 14, 1986
Amount: %$442.50

State Tax Lien

No. 792 - 1986
Dated; July 21, 1986
Amount: $591.31



JUDGMENT

FINANCE AMERLCA
CONSUMER DISCOUNT CO.

¥S.

CHARLES SHOTWELL
LINDA BIRD SHOTWELL

JUDGMENT

FIRST PA BANK,

CENTRAL PENN NATIONAL BANK

FIDELITY BANK, N.A.

HAMILTON BANK, ASSIGNEES
AS THEIR INTEREST MAY APPLAR
BY AND THROUGH ACCEPTANCE

ASSOCIATES OF AMERICA,

V5.

UNIVERSITY REAL ESTATE CO.

KLINE HEATING AND AIR
CONDITIONING,

CHARLES B. SHOTWELL, JR.

AND LINDA BIRD SHOTWELL

JUDGMENT

NORTHEASTERN BANK OF PA
V5.

CHARLES R. SHOTWELL
LINDA BIRD SHOTWELL

JUDGMENT

NORTHEASTERN BANK OF PA

¥S.

CHARLES R. SHOTWELL, JR.

LINDA BIRD SHOTWELL

No. 902 - 1986

Pated: September 8, 1986
Amount: $4,190.46
Deliguent Account

No. 1064 - 1986
Dated: September 29, 1986
Amount: $242,529.85

Writ of Execution No. 67-1986

Ho. 338 - 1987
Dated: March 27, 1987
Amount: $142,658.38

Writ of Execution No. 22 - 1987

No. 339 - 1887
Dated: March 27, 1987
Amount: $10,550.18

Writ of Execution No. 23 - 1987
Execution was stayed due to filing
of Bankruptcy



JUDGMENT

CHRYSLER FIRST BUSINESS
CREBIT CORP. (WAS
BANCAMERICA BUSINESS
CREDIT CORP)

V5.

LINDA B, SHOTWELL
CHARLES R. SHOTWELL, JR.

JUDGMENT

MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY OF
TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG

V5.

CHARLES R. SHOTWELL, JR.
LINDA J. BIRD

JUDGMENT

BORQUGH OF BERWICK
Vs,

CHARLES SHOTHWELL

=00

UBGMEN

=
f—

ORTHEASTERN BANK OF PA
VS,

CHARLES R. SHOTWELL, JR.
LINDA BIRD SHOTWELL

AND UNIVERSITY REAL
ESTATE COMPANY

No. 87 -~ 1987

Dated: June 16, 1987
Amount: $81,560.92
Default Judgment

See attached

Ho. ML 233 - 1987

Dated: Uecember 30, 7987
Amount: $130.54

Sewer Clain

637 Calherine Street
Bloomsbury, P'A

No. 117 - 1988 .
Dated: April 29, 1988
Amount: $452.74

Sewer Claim

308 East Eighth Street
Berwick, PA

No. 642 - 1989

Dated: June 28, 1989
Amount: $182,228.52
Confession of Judgment

Writ of Execution
Ho. 63 - 1389

Revived to:

No. 218 - 1995

Dated: February 14, 1995

Amount: $128,228.29 plus interest
and costs



JUDGMENT

NORTHEASTERN BANK OF 1 No. 689 - 1989
PA : Dated: July 13, 1988
: Amount: $13.,088.50
VS .
¢ Hevived Lo:
CHARLES R. SHOTWELL, JR. : No. 217 - 1995
LINDA BIRD SHOTWELL : Dated: February 14, 1895
and UNIVERSITY REAL : Amount: $13,088.50 plus interest
ESTATE COMPANY : and costs
JUDGMENT
COMMONWEALTH OF PA : No. 300 - 1989
DEPARTMENT OF LABOR : Dated: August 4, 1989
AND INDUSTRY : Amount: $1.,861.89
VS,

CHARLES R. SHOTWELL, JR.
INDIVIDUALLY and T/A
KLINE HEATING AND AIR
CONDITIONING COMPANY

JUDGMENT
u. 5. A. : Mo. 1364 -~ 171989
: Dated: December 14, 1989
vs. : Amount: $4,909.09
CHARLES R. SHOTWELL . Federal Tax Lien

LINDA SHOTWELL



JUDGMENT

BOROUGH OF BERWICK

VS,
CHARLES SHOTWELL
LINDA J. BIRD
JUDGMENT

BARRY MAGUDA
R R 4, Box 4053
Berwick, PA

V5.

CHARLES SHOTWELL
t/a/d/b/a KLINE
HEATING and AIR
CONDITIONING, INC.

JUDGMENT
Uu. S. A
VS.

CHARLES RICHARD SHOTWELL,

JUDGMENT

V5.

CHARLES R. SHOTWELL
LINDA SHOTWELL

JUDGMENT

THE JIM THORP
MATIONAL BANK

V5.

CHARLES SHOTWELL
LINDA SHOTWELL

JR

No. 1372 - 1989
Dated:May 3, 1990
Amount: $808.62

No. 634- 1990
Dated: January 18, 1991
Amount: %1,036.00

No. 664 -
Dated:
Amount:

1991
May 20,
$600.00

1991

Federal Tax Llen

fo. 771
Nated:
Amount:
Federal

-19§2

May 29, 1992
$4,909.09
Tax Lien

Ne. 639 - 1992
Complaint Dated: May 5,
Default Judgment Entered
July 28, 1992
Amount: $2,607.27 plus interest
and costs

1892



Bringdown to premises of:

Charles R. Shotwell, Jr.
Linda J. Bird Shotwell

JUDGMENT

ELOOMSBURG MUNIICPAL : No. 372 — 1997
AUTHORITY Dated: March 13, 1997
Amount: $370.37

R T I

vs.

CHARLES R. SHOTWELL, JR.
637 Catherine Street
Bloomshurg, pa

LT TR

WRIT OF EXECUTTION
PNC BANK, N.A. : No. 1184 - 1996
Dated: August 16, 1996

vs.
Default Entered: 12-12-96
CHARLES R. SHOTWELL, JR. Amount: $254,353.22

LINDA BIRD SHOTWELL

L I T I TR Y

Writ of Executlion No. 32-1997
Dated: May 5, 1997

Scearch Cover Date: May 26, 1997



C. ¥. C.CONTRACTORS, INC.
1 Kelly Square

Building 1, Route 15 N
Lewisbury, PA 17837

VS,

SHORE ASSOCIATED INVESTMENT
637 Catherine Street

aka Charlie Shotwell
Bloomsburg, PA 178156

No. 393
Dated:
Amount:

- 1996
March 6, 1996
$1,155.00



JUDGMENT

PENNSYLYANIA POWER &
LIGHT COMPANY

Vs,

CHARLES SHOTWELL, JR.
637 Catherine Street
Bloomsburg, PA

JUDGMENT

PNC BANK, WN.A.
SUCESSOR BY MERGER

TO PNC BANK FORMERLY
known as NORTHEASTERN
BANK OF PA

V5.

CHARLES R. SHOTWELL, JR.
LINDA BIRD SHOTWELL

JUDGMENT

FRACALOSSI CHEVRGLET, INC.

RT &1, P O BOX
SHAMOKIN DAM, PA 17872

VS5,
CHARLES R. SHOTWELL

637 Catherine Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

No. 1546 - 1895
Dated: November 1, 1995
Amount: $3,165.81

No. 1184 - 1996
Dated: August 16, 1996

Mortgaye Foreclosure

Default Entered: December 12,

Amount: $254,3%3.22

PN -R Tt N
: L
. M ;:,)

PR

— - FE—.

To Ame

No. 1319 - 1996
Dated: September 17, 19860
Amount: $2,744.70

1996



JUDGMENT

PHNC BANK
VS,

CHARLES R. SHOTHWELL, JR.
LINDA BIRD SHOTWELL, h/w
UNLVERSITY REAL ESTATE CO.

JUDGMENT

PRNC BANK
¥S.

CHARLES R. SHOTWELL, JR.
LINDA BIRD SHOTWELL, h/w
UNIVERSITY REAL ESTATE CO.

No. 217 - 1985

Dated: February 14, 1985

Amount: $13,088.50 - plus interest
and costs

levived from No. 699 - 1989

Ho. 218 - 1995

Dated: February 14, 1995

Amount: $128,228.29 - plus interest
and costs

Revived from No. 642 - 1989



JUDGMENT

COMMONWEALTH OF PA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

¥VS.

CHARLES R. SHOTWELL

JUDGMENT

COMMONWEALTH OF PA

vS.

CHARLES R. SHOTWELL, JR.

637 Catherine Street
Bloomsburg, PA

JUDGMENT
u. S. A
V5.

CHARLES R. SHOTWELL, JR.

637 Catherine Street
Bloomsburg, PA

e

UDGMENT

T

IR AGE PUBLISHING
vs.

CHARLES SHOTWELL
t/d/bh/a HOT SHOT CELLS
637 Catherine Street
Bloomsburg, PA

No. 1998 - 1893

Dated; November 22, 1993

Amount: $1,604.46

No. 2088 - 1993

Daled: December 16, 1993

Amount: $1,600.21

Mo. 216 - 1994
Dated: February 1
Amount: $7,271.54

‘Federal tax Tien

No. 1004 - 1994
Complaint Dated:

Judgment Entered:
Amount: $1,040.27

1,1994

July 27,

Sept.2l,

1994

1994



PNC BANK, NATIONAITL ASS0OCIATION,
succegsor by merger to  PNC  BANK,

NORTHEAST PR, formerly Northeastern Bank :

of Pennsylvania,
Plaintiff

V5.

CHARLES R. SHOTWELL, JR., and LINDA BIRD :

SHOTWELL, husband and wife,
Defendants

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 86-CV-1184

32-\4Q

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN/WAIVER OF INSURANCE

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under which writ
may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession,
after notifying such person of such levy or attachment, without loss, destruction

or removal of any such property before sheriff's sale thereof;

and the Sheriff

is hereby released from all liability to protect the property described in the
above execution by insurance, which insurance is hereby waived.

Law Offices of Robert P. Sheils,

Jr.

Charles R. Lyons, Esquipée
Attorney for Plaintif!



PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATICN, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
successor by merger to PNC Bank, :

Northeast PA, formerly Northeastern : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Bank of Pennsylwvania, :

Plaintiff : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
vE .
ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
CHARLES R. SHOTWELL, JR. AND LINDA : - No. 56-(CV-1184
BIRD SHOTWELL, his wife, :
Defendants : g‘z_h\c\q“[
AFFIDAVIT QOF NON-MILITARY STATUS

Frank DeStefano, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that he
is an Assistant Vice President of PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATICN, Ssuccessor by
merger to PNC Bank, Northeast PA, formerly Northeastern Bank of Pennsylvania,
Plaintiff in the above referenced matter, and as such, has the authority to make
this Affidavit.

1. To my knowledge, defendants, Charles R. Shotwell, Jr. and Linda Bird
Shotwell are adult individuals and have not for a period in excess of
sixty (60} days prior heretoc been in the military service of the United
States of America or within the provisions of the Soldiers' and Sailors'
Civil Relief Act of 1940, as supplemented and amended.

2. To the best of my knowledge, information and belief, the present addressas
cof the Defendant, Charles R. Shotwell, Jr. are 637 Catherine Street,
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania; 1120 Montour Boulevard, Danville, Pennsylvania
17821; 212 East Eighth Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603: and 469 E.
Eighth Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815. To the best of my
knewledge, information and belief, the present address of the Defendant,

Linda Bird Shotwell ig 637 Catherine Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania
17815,

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSCCIATION
SUCCESS0OR BY MERGER TO PNC
BANK, NORTHEAST PA, FORMERLY
NORTHEASTEEN BANK OF
PENNSYLVANIA

oy ~Front Do b oo

Frank DeStefano ’;>
Title: Assistant vic resident

WORN TO AND SURSCRIBED
A
before me this ";t! day

of ; 1987,

T -
Qs D
e (e

e o 3




HARRY AL ROADARMEL, JR.
\ “f\

SELRH-E OF GO L;Mljlz\ COUNTY
CUOURTHOUSL - .00 BUX B
BLOMOMSILIRG, BA 170610

June 4, 1997

[WETRIY
UG HE P
LAE7) TP Sda 2 2 ) e

WTE Mk

N THE COURT OF CONMOK PLEAS

Charles R. Lyons, ESOD. ub COLUMBLA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTII
Office of Robert P. Sheils, Jr. 0 PLEANA
108 North Washinagton Ave., Suite 603 PNC Bank. N,A,
Scranton, PA 18503 ¥
Charles R. Jr. & Linda Bird Shotwell
WHIT OF EXAECUTION 32 of 1997

(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURLE)
J.D. 1184 of 1996
POSTING Or PROPERTY

Un Friday May 30 1997, at !650 hr‘s

FOSTLO L COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S SALE B11d

Ok THE PRUPCRTY OF Char]es R. and 1mda de Shotwe?l Jr . at 637 Catherine St.,
e e Sl - ~Bloomsburgs Pa—~1?845

COLURBTA COUNTY , PEMHSYIVANIA. SATD PUSTING PUREGEHDS By COLUME LA COUMTY KKRHXY

SHERIFF Harry A. Roadarmel Jr ~ Also posted the Columbia Co. Court House,
on the same date as residence.

SO ANSUERY .

OEPOTY SIS e .,_.i.__

k\,\: Y _\M\cu‘t waui )

SHERIFE NARRY A 12 0ADARMEL , Jit,
Sworty and subscoribed before me

this  4th dav of

_June Y9y

z_\mﬂm 0 (hu O AL

Sanzihy J. Howah-

NOTARIAL SEA.
SARAH HOWER, Motery Faside
Bloomsbuwy, Colurabia Goaaly #4
My Gomeidendon Exulvgs Jities 21, 1000




FIARRY A, i{o}\ommm_, IR

* J‘MO .«‘v,-r'
S OF COLUMIH/\ COUNTY
Fiue UL IIUU}_-I,' - U BOX Jyy : ) SUIMOE Mg
FUFY SR llI..UOJ\'I..';UUilG, "5 [ PRI [ ey I T
389-5622
Date: _ May-14, 1997 o
To: T YA, uecossey hy meraer to United Penn Bank.

n Wast Markart 5treét*““_

WA— l&ml_-_._.-

Re:  PNC Bank, N.A. e V3Charles R. shotwell Jr qgg_Lan§ Bird Shotwell,
i , Husband and Wif T
Noi 32 _of 1997 1 Ho: 184 of -99_@__ Jo

Dear Sir:
Enclosed Iy a nolice ol an Uptomiing Sheriffig Sale, IF you have any

claims ayainst Uiy Property, notiry this office IMMEDTATELY .

Please feel Free. Lo contacl me with any questions you nmay have.
Respecttul iy,

i -:’ ™

i

&h \k@ﬁﬁﬂﬁm@d J*;
Sherdrff of Columhla F&unLy



PMNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLERS
successor by merger to  PNC  BANK,

NORTHEAST PA, formerly Northeastern BRank : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

of Pennsvylvania, :

Plaintiff : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
VE .
CHARLES R. SHOTWELL, JR., and LINDZ BIRD : ACTION IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
SHOTWELL, his wife, :

Defendantg : No, 96-CV-1184

32 \Q97

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: CHARLES R. SHOTWELL, JR.
312 EAST 8TH STREET
BERWICK, PA 185603

Your property at 637 Catherine Street, Bloomgburg, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania 17815 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale o©on

.?-Yu:\!\.\ 21194 . ac \D% O a.m. in the Office of the Sheriff of Columbia
\ *

County, Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsbhurg, Pennsylvania 17815, to

enforce the court judgment of $254,353.22 with additional interest, attorney's
commigsion and costs to be added, obtained by PNC Bank, National Associatieon,
succassor by merger to PNC Bank, Northeast PA, formerly Northeastern Bank of

Pennsylvania, against you.

NOTTCE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABIE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SATE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The zale will be cancelled if you pay to PNC Bank, National Asscciation,
{the amount of judgment plus costs) (the back payments, late charges,
costs and reasonable attorney's fees due).

To find out how much you must pay, vou may call:

Frank DeStefano
fgsistant Vice President
PNC Bank, Naticnal Lssociation
(717) 961-6245



You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to
strike or open the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You
may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.
You may need an attorney to assert vour rights. The sooner you contact

one, the greater chance you will have of stopping the sale. (See notice
below to find out how to obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS EVEN IF THE

SHERIFF'S SATE DOES NOT TZKE PLACE.

1.

If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, vour property will be sold to the
highest bidder. You may find out the bid price by calling the Sheriff of
Columbia County at ({717} 389-5622,

You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid
price was grossly inadequate compared to the value of YOUY property.

The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full
amount due in the sale. To find out if this has happened, you may <all
the Sheriff of Columbia County at (717) 383-5622.

If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will
remain the owner of the property as if the sale never happened.

You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is
paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that
time, the buyer wmay bring legal proceedings to evict you.

You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house.
A schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed
by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days of the Sale date. This schedule
will state who will be receiving the money. The money will be paid out in
accordance with this schedule unless exemptions (reasons why the proposed
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) davs
after.

You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house
back, if you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT OQNCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER
OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE QFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT

WHERE ¥OU CAN GET HELP.

Sugguehanna Legal Services, Inc. Pennsylvania Lawyer Referral Service
168 E. 5th Street Pennsylvania Bar Association
Bloomgburyg, Pennsylvania 17815 P.O. Box 186

(717) 784-8760 Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17108

{80C) 692-7375



NOTICE PURSUANT TO R.C.P. 3129 OF
THE SUPEEME COURT QF PENMSYLVANTA

TO THE FOLLOWING DEFENDANT{S) AND QWNER:
Charles R. Shotwell, Jr.

312 East 8th Street
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Thig Notice is given to you as owneri{s) and defendant(s) in an execution
proceeding brought before the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania by PHNC
Bank, National Asscciation, successor by merger to PNC Bank, Northeast PA,

formerly Northeastern Bank of Pennsylwvania, relative to the following judgment

and execution: No. 96-CV-1184, J.D. and No. 3?‘\(\@{\1

The property together with its location and improvements are described on
Exhibit "A" attached to this Notice; and said premises will be offered for sale
by the Sheriff of Columbia County according to the information set forth in this

Hotice.

The sale will be held on \:S—LLLL} \’5 , 1997 at \63 (D a.m. in the

Oftice of the Sheriff of Columbia County, Courthouse, 35 West Main Street,

Bloomsburg, Pemnnsylwvania. A Bchedule of Distribution will be filed by the
Sheriff within thirty ({30} days of gale and distribution will be made in
accordance with the Schedule unless exceptlons are filed thereto within ten {10)

days from the date of filing.

ﬁ/%’ o /§

Charles R. Lyoms
Attorney for Plainti



EXHIBIT "A"

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. i;za of 1897, issued out
of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, directed to me,
there will be exposed to public sale, by vendue or outcry the
highest and best bidders, for cash, in the Court House in the City
of Bloomgburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania on tSlLTu 2. 1047
at \DB{D  A.M. in the forenoon of the said day, aill thé right,
title, and interest of the Defendants in and to the property more
particularly described as follows:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the
Town of Bloomsburg, <County of Columbia and Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a polnt on the eastern side of Catherine Street
in line of land now or formerly of Leonard Cox and Ethel Cox, his
wife; thence in a northerly direction along the eastern side of
Catherine Street, forty feet seven inches (40'7") to a point in
line of land now or formerly of James W. Casey and Ann R. Casey,
his wife; thence along said Casey land in an easterly direction,

one hundred nineteen feet six inches (119'6") to a point on the
western side of an alley; thence along the western side of said
aitley in a southerly direction forty feet seven inches (40'7") to

a point in line of land now or formerly of the said Leonard Cox et
ux; thence in a westerly direction along said Cox land, one hundred
nineteen feet six inches (119'6") to a point on the eastern side of
Catherine Street, the place of Beginning. Being designated as 637
Catherine Street.

BEING improved with a residential dwelling more commonly known
and identified as 637 Catherine Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania.

AND BEING THE SAME premises conveyed by Stanley Heath and
Patricia Heath, his wife, unto Charles R. Shotwell and Linda J.
Bird, now Linda B. Shotwell, by Deed dated February 10, 1983 and
recorded in the Office of Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia
County, Pennsylvania at Record Book 314 at Page 839.

Tax Parcel No: 0535E,02-24%-00,000

NOTICE 1s hereby given to all claimants and parities 1in
interest that the Sheriff will for all sales where the filing of a
schedule of distribution is required, file the said schedule of
distribution not later than thirty (30) days after the sale, in his
office, where the same will be available for inspection and that
distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule, unless
exceptions are filed within ten ({10} days thereafter.



SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AT THE SUIT OF PNC BANK,
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO PNC BANK, NORTHEAST
PA, FORMERLY NORTHEASTERN BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA, Plaintiff, and
against CHARLES R. SHOTWELL, JR. and LINDA BIRD SHOTWELL, husband
and wife, Defendants. Judgment entered to No. 96-CV-1184. Sheriff
to collect $259,306.04 plus additional costs. Writ
Issued W\QM\S , 1997.

Charles R. Lyons, Esqg.
Attorney for Plaintiff



EXHIBIT "A"™

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. ?32; of 1897, issued out
0f the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, directed to me,
there will be exposed to public sale, by vendue or outcry the
highest and best bidders, for cash, in the Court House in the City
of Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania on Su\iu 3,189
at 1020 A.M. in the forenoon of the said day, alllthé right,
title, and interest of the Defendants in and to the property more
particularly described as follows:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the
Town of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the eastern side of Catherine Street
in line of land now or formerly of Leconard Cox and Ethel Cox, his
wife; thence 1in a northerly direction along the eastern side of
Catherine Street, forty feet seven inches (40'7") to a point in
line of land now or formerly of James W. Casey and Ann R. Casey,
his wife; thence along said Casey land in an easterly direction,
cne hundred nineteen feet six inches (119'6") to a point on the
western side of an alley; thence along the western side of said
alley in a southerly direction forty feet seven inches (40'7"} to
a point in line of land now or formerly of the said Leonard Cox et
ux; thence in a westerly direction along sald Cox land, one hundred
nineteen feet six inches (119'6") to a point on the eastern side of
Catherine Street, the place of Beginning. Being designated as 637
Catherine Street.

BEING improved with a residential dwelling more commonly kKnown
and identified as 637 Catherine Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania.

AND BEING THE SAME premises conveyed by Stanley Heath and
Patricia Heath, his wife, unto Charles R. Shotwell and Linda J.
Bird, now Linda B. Shotwell, by Deed dated February 10, 1983 and
recorded Iin the Office of Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia
Ccunty, Pennsylvania at Record Book 314 at Page 839,

Tax Parcel No: 05F,02-24%-00,000

NCTICE 1s hereby given to all claimants and parties in
interest that the Sheriff will for all sales where the filing of a
schedule of distribution is reguired, file the said schedule of
distribution not later than thirty (30) days after the sale, in his
office, where the same will be available for inspection and that
distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule, unless
exceptions are filed within ten (10) days thereafter.



SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTICON AT THE SUIT OF PNC BANK,
NATIONAL ASSOCIATICN, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO PNC BANK, NORTHEAST
PA, FORMERLY NORTHEASTERN BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA, Plaintiff, and
against CHARLES R. SHOTWELL, JR. and LINDA BIRD SHOTWELL, husband
and wife, Defendants. Judgment entered to No. 96-CV-1184. Sheriff
to collect 5259,306.04 plus additional costs. Writ
Issued May , 1997,

\ -

Charles R. Lyons, Esqg.
Attorney for Plaintiff



Law Offices of
EKDBERTI{SPHHLSMHL
168§ NORTH WASHINGTON AVENUE
SUTTE 603
SCRANTON, PENNSYLVANIA 18503
(717) 341-3240
FAX (71?) 341-3245
E-MAIL: RSHEILS0@COQUNSEL.COM

ROBERT P. SHEILS, JR.*
CHARLES R. TLYQONS #%

*Member FA & NY Bar
“Menber 1A & DG ac

April 30, 1997

Cffice of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
F.C. Box 380

Bloomshurg, PA 174815

Re; PNC BANK, NATIONAT, ASSCCIATION
vs. CHARLES R. SHOTWELL, JR AND LINDA BIRD SHOTWELL
No. 86-CV-1184

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find the required documentation for the Real
Estate Execution regarding the above captioned matter along with a
check 1n the amount of $9CC.C0 for the required deposit fec.
Pleasc proceed to file the necessary documents, time-stamp any
extra copies, and forward them back to me in the self-addresscd
stamped enveiope which was forwarded to you by the Prothonotary’'s
olfice.

Should you have any questions or need additional forms, please
call me ilmmediately.

Very Truly Yours,

~Jlomey D

Nancy V. Forgash
Legal Assistant



~NITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT AT
MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANTA

. | FITEp

SHOTWELL, CHARLES R., JR. | JAN 2 Case No. 96-00020J79T-5
637 CATHERINE STREET - | 1997
BLOOCMSBURG, PA 17815

] |
! M A Date Filed Jan. 5, 1996
Comrm EENKRUFTCY 01 ’

ERK ,  Chapter 7

DSSAN: 198-40-7919
(Official Form B18, 12/94 Revigion)
DISCHARGE OF DEBTOR(S)

It appears that a petition commencing a case under Title 11,
United States Code, wasg filed by or against the person(s) named above
on 01/05/96, and that an order for relief was entered under chapter 7,
and that no complaint objecting to the digcharge of the debtor(g) was
filed within the time fixed by the court [or that a
complaint objecting to discharge of the debtor(s) was filed and, after
due notice and hearing, was not sustained] .

IT IS ORDERED THAT:
1. The above-named debtor(s) is released from all dischargeable debts.

2. Any judgment heretofore or hereafter obtained in any court other
than this court is null and void as a determination of the personal
liability of the debtor(s) with respect to any of the following:

{a) debts dischargeable under 11 U.S.C. § 523;

(b) unless heretofore or hereafter determined by order of this
court to be nondischargeable, debts alleged to be excepted from
discharge under clauses (2), (4), (6}, and, in cases originally filed
on or after October 22, 1994, (15) of 11 U.S.C. § 523 (a);

(c) debts determined by this court to be discharged.

3. All creditors whose debts are dischaxrged by this order and all
creditors whose judgments are declared null and void by paragraph 2
above are enjoined from instituting or continuing any action or
employing any process or engaging in any act te collect such debts asg
personal liabilities of the above-named debtor (s).

p BY THE COURT

Dated: ' /J Qf}'lé(ﬂ vy Q /; / 47 7
j o

7
i
f
(S

: mE AR E e :
v i

JOHN J. THOMAS
United States Bankruptcy Judge




PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
successor by merger to PNC  BANK,

NORTHEAST PA, formerly Northeastern Bank : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
of Pennsylvania, :

Plaintiff : CIVIL ACTICN - LAW
va,
CHARLES R. SHOTWELL, JE., and LINDZ BIRD : ACTION IN MORTGAGE PFORECLOSURE
SHOTWELL, his wife, :

Defendants : No. 96-CV-1184

32~13Q7

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: CHARLES R. SHOTWELL, JR.
312 EAST 8TH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

Your property at 637 Catherine Street, Bloomsburyg, Columbia County,

Pennsylvania 17815 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on

: ’
KLLu‘ \5} IQQ_‘! ,at 030 a.m. in the office of the Sheriff of Columbia

County, Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylwvania 17815, to

enforce the court judgment of $254,353.22 with additional interest, attorney's
commission and costs to be addad, obtained by PNC Bank, Naticnal Association,
succesgscer by merger to PNC Bank, Northeast PA, formerly Northeastern Bank of

Pennsylvania, agalnst vyou.

HOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to PNC Bank, Mational Association,
(the amount of Jjudgment plus costs) (the back payments, late charges,
costs and reasonable attorney's fees due) .

To find out how much you must pay, vou may call:

Frank DeStefano
Assistant Vice President
PNC Bank, Naticonal Association
(717} 961-6245



o8]

You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to
strike or open the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You
may alse ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may alsc be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.
You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact
one, the greater chance you will have of stopping the sale. (See notice

below to find ocut how to obtain an attorney) .

TOoU MBY STTILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS EVEN IF THE
SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

1. Tf the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the
highest bidder. You may find out the bid price by calling the Sheriff of
Columbia County at (717) 3B9-5622,

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid
price was grossly inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full
amount due in the sale. To find out if this has happened, vyou may call
the Sheriff of Columbia County at (717) 389-5622.

1, If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will
remain the owner of the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amcunt due is
paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that
time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house,
A schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed
by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days of the Sale date. This schedule
will state who will be receiving the money. The money will be paid out in
accordance with this schedule unless exemptions (reasons why the proposed
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days
after.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting vyour house
back, if you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER
OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT
WHERE YOU CAN GET HELP.

Susquehanna Legal Services, Inc. Pennsylvania Lawyer Referral Service
168 E. 5th Street Pennsylvania Bar Association
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 P.0O. Box 186

{717) 784-8760 Harrisburg, Pennsylwvania 17108

{800) 592-7375



NOTICE PURSUANT TO R.C.P. 312% OF
THE SUPEREME CQURT OF PENNSYIVANTIZ

TO THE FOLLCOWING DEFENDANT (8) AND OWNER:
Charles E. Shotwell, Jr.

312 Bast 8th Street
Berwick, Pennsaylvania 18603

This Notice is given to veou as owner{s) and defendanti{s) in an execution
proceeding brought before the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania by PNC
Bank, National Association, successor by merger to PNC Bank, Northeast PA,
formerly Northeastern Bank of Pennsylvania, relative to the following judgment

and execution: No. %6-CV-1184, J.D. and No. 32’_qu1 , BE.D.

The property together with its location and improvements are described on
Exhibit "A" attached to this Notice; and said premises wili pe offered for sale
by the Sheriff of Columbia County according to the information set forth in this
Notice.

The sale will be held on%uiu ES , 1997 at ‘()3(‘\. a.m. in the
\

Office of the Sheriff of Columbia County, Cocurthouse, 35 West Main Street,

Bloomsburyg, Pennsvylvania. A Schedule of Distribution will be filed by the
Sheriff within thirty {30} days of sale and distribution will be made in
accordance with the Schedule unless exceptiong are filed thereto within ten (10)

days from the date of filing.

-3 - /’ _ N
Dated: "6/)(/ , 1997 By //‘//l._/,{f-;’/f’cé \_/;)Z,W
[

Charles R. Lyons, EBq,
Attorney for Plaintif




EXHIBIT "A»

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. £§21~of 1897, issued out
of tThe Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, directed to me,
there will be exposed to public sale, by vendue or outcry the

highest and best bidders, for cash, in the Court House in the City
of BLoomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania on qQ
at )Qfﬁ(} A.M. in the forencon of the said day, al}l tle right,

title, and interest of the Defendants in and to the property more
particularly described as follows:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the
Town of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the eastern side of Catherine Street
in line of land now or formerly of Leonard Cox and Ethel Cox, his
wife; thence in a northerly direction along the eastern side of
Catherine Street, forty feet seven inches {40'7") to a point in
line of land now or formerly of James W. Casey and Ann R. Casey,
his wife; thence along said Casey land in an easterly direction,

one hundred nineteen feet six inches (119'6") to a pelnt on the
western side of an alley; thence along the western side of said
alley in a southerly direction forty feet seven inches (40'7") to

a point in line of land now or formerly of the said Leonard Cox et
ux; thence in a westerly direction along said Cox land, one hundred
nineteen feet six inches (119'6") to a point on the eastern side of
Catherine Street, the place of Beginning. Being designated as 637
Catherine Street.

BEING improved with a residential dwelling more commonly Xnown
and identified as 637 Catherine Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania.

AND BEING THE SAME premises conveyed by Stanley Heath and
Patricia Heath, his wife, unto Charles R. Shotwell and Linda J.
Bird, now Linda B. Shotwell, by Deed dated February 10, 1983 and
recorded 1n the Office of Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia
County, Pennsylvania at Recerd Book 314 at Page 830,

Tax Parcel No: 0BE,02-24%9-00, 000

NOTICE 1is hereby given to all c¢laimants and parties in
interest that the Sheriff will for all sales where the filing of a
sciedule of distribution is required, file the said schedule of
distribution not later than thirty (30) days after the sals, in his
cfilce, where the same will be available for inspection and that
distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule, uniess
exceptions are filed within ten (10) days thersafter.



SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AT THE SUIT OF PNC BANK,
NATIONAL ASSCCIATION, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO PNC BANE, NORTHEAST
PA, FORMERLY NORTHEASTERN BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA, Plaintiff, and
against CHARLES R. SHOTWELL, JR. and LINDA BIRD SHOTWELL, husband
and wife, Defendants. Judgment entered to No. 96-CV-1184. Sheriff
to collect $259, 306.04 plus additional costs. Writ
Issued ™ @,ul 5 , 1997,

Charles R. Lyons, Esq.
Attorney for Plaintiff
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sComplete iterns 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
»Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

=Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return {his

card 1o you.

™ Attach this form to the front of the mailpiace, or on the back if space does not

permit.

wWrite "Aeturn Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
8 The Return Recaipt will show to whom the article was dalivered and the date

deliverad,

| alsc wish to raceive the
following services (for ar '

extrafee): 32_97
14 Addressee’s Address

2. 11 Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee,

3. Article Addressed to:

C.V.C. Contractors Inc.
1 Kelly Square
_ Buildina 1, Route 15 N
i Lewisburg, PA 17837

4a. Article Number
P 315 463 17
4b. Service Type
(] Registered
[J Express Mail

XK Cenified
O Insured

~+fkRetum Receipt for Marchandise [T COD

7. Date of Delivery

5 ~20-77

5. I}!?eive B!‘: (};n‘n! %n':e }ZEMMU

8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

6. Signafur

.(Add@%
X AAL A

PS.Form 3811, Dacember 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

SF 3ER:
= iste items 1 andfor 2 for additional services.
= Complate items 3, 4a, and 48,
card to you.

parmit.

delivered.

BPrint your nams and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this
=Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

®Write "Rsturn Receipt Requssted® on the mailpiece betow the article numbey.
¥ The Retum Receip! will show to whorn the article was delivered and the dats

{ also wish to receive the
following services (for an

extrafes): 32.97
1X00 Addressee's Address
2. O Restricted Dalivery

Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Artjcle_ Addressed to:

RBUTE 61, Box J
Shamokin, PA 17872

Frécalossi Chevrolet Inc.

4a, Article Number
P 315 463 618

4b. Service Type

O Registerad KK Certified

O Express Mail {1 Insured
ceipt for Merchandise [J COD

l

7. Date of Delivery

520 -777

5. Received By: (Print Name}

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fea is paid)

6. jalure: (Addressee or Agent)

-

PS Form 3811, December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

SENDER: . .
mComplste items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
= Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

B Print your narme and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this

card to you.

B Altach this fom to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

mWrite "Raturn Raceipt Requested™ on the mailpisca below the article number,
wThe Return-Recaipt will show 1o whom the article was delivered and the date

delivere%‘-

| also wish to receive the ~ )
following services {for an

oxtra fee): 32-97
1.:0d Addressee’s Address

2. T Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fea.

3. Artict_{é?Addressed to:

| Ji§ Thorpe Mational Bank
12<Broadway Street
Jif Thorpe, PA 18229

da, Article Numbar
P 876 695 555

4b. Service Type

[1 Registered B Certified
O Express Maif O Insured
= =g ] Receipt for Merchandise 00 COD

)

7. Date of Deliveré S O" {

5. Received By: (Print Name)

8. Addressee’s Address {Only if requested
and fee is paid}

Z P
5

Z /
AA

)

PS Form 3811, December 1994

I )

Domestic Return Hecéfpt
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Peter A Robarts, Exeruiive Vice President & L

June 4, 1997

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Mr. Roadarmel;

The Jim Thorpe National Bank does have a claim against Charles and Linda Shotwell as
shown in facc of Mortgage dated March 27, 1987, reference book No. 385, Page 400. The total
amount of Principal & interest due to The Jim Thorpe National Bank, as of June 4, 1997, 1s
$73,662.44.

Sincerely yours,

George Armbruster
Loan Division Manager & AVP

S Onzios L2 Broadsay, (7170010
FrrameTn, idomle ST 11007 Divy




15-92-né

monwealth of Pennsylvania

2:49pm .
ity of COlUfﬂbla ......
Recorded on this ... 3 18%..... day of ......... MAEGH e AD. 198.7... in the Recorder's
¢ of said County, in MK e ook Rec Volume ........ 3 85 .............. , Page ﬂOU
¢ 7 N

{$psts Above This Line For Recording Dhta)

MORTGA% w
I%st enl'glflgévtn‘siéllf)?&]indi’?g.xd.
W, Lin e'l wel '3'65}}S;Lfé}"')ﬁ'ﬁils'ézii}'{i;'1;;;?5;{{;5.'{}';E{v'e':'i'u Z'.]i.{i‘,éﬁﬁﬂ;fllltﬁ.',ffﬁ

S ey cr s LTS P e b s , which is organized and existing
F ~America. ..an dressis 1.2 Broadway-4l18
[' FRC st A b d o Cendep™).
TR e

‘gi.Exﬁ&;umqusandmﬁnﬁmﬂun

O

¢ the laws of, . £ 1184 '.'.".'§ﬁ"'.',l'
hrer. Srrest, Jim
-ower awes Lender the principal sumof ..

...... Begyr Pk Q8 5w Dolinrs (U.S. 5. _ J).nisdebmaﬂdeneéabyaomwe}'nuhteiww;ﬁ Er e
dwmm%tmigs ; ﬂ“No:e“), which pravidss fot monthiy payfiventy, &ith the full dabt; if ksl % ];s.’e‘ﬁ
eman SN ST R P AURE— This $curity Instrument

earlier, due and payableon ... .
res to Lender: () the repayment of the debt evidenced by the Nole, with interest, And all renewals, extenslonk and

ifications; {b) the payment of all other sums, with interest, advanced under paragraph 7 o protect the security of this
rity Instrument; and (c) the performance of Borrower's covenants and agreements nnder this Security Insirument and
Note. For this purposg, Rorrower does hereby morigage, grant and convey to Lender the following described property

tedin SO LMD LA e County, Pennsylvania:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land,
tuate in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia
d State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows,

-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the eastern side of
therine Street in line of land now or formerly of
.onard Cox and Ethel Cox, his wife; thence in a
rtherly direction along the eastern side of Catherine
reet, forty feet seven inches (40'7") to a point in
ne of land now or formerly of James W. Casey and Ann
' Casey, his wife; thence along said Casey land in an
sterly direction, one hundred nineteen feet six inches
119'6") to a point on the western side of an alley;
yence along the western side of said alley in a
yutherly direction forty feet seven inches (40'7") to
point in line of land now or formerly of the said
contard Cox, et UX.; themce 'ih a westerly direction along .-
aid Cox land, one hundred nineteen feet gix inches (11976")
» a point on the eastern side of Catherine Street, the
lace of BEGINNING. Being designated as 637 Catherine Street.

ich has the address of ...6..3.2.“.Qa‘t‘h.e:rj:;p%....s.!;ne.e..t;......Ezl.s;-.o,m.s.hmr‘g..,'.E'.&.l...,...........,....‘....A..

nnsylvania ... 1 ?815 ................................ ("“Property Address™);

vected on the propedly, and all easements, rights,
r rights and stock and all fixtures now or
ecurity festrument. All of the

TOGETHER WITH all the impravements now or hereafter ¢
purienances, rents, royaitics, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, watel
reafler a part of the property. AH replacements and additions shall also be covered by this S

regoing is refeered toin this Security Lnstrument as the “Property.”
r
PHORROWER COVENANTS that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hercby conveyed and has the right 1o
ortgage, grant and convey the Praperty and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encombrances af record.
sreower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Properly against all claims and demands, subject lo Any--.
wcumbrances of record. ' :
Tis SECURITY INSTRUMENT combines uniform covenants for nationn) use and non-uniforim covenants with

mited variations by jurisdiction Lo constitute a vniform security instrument covering real property. -
sy 385 i 400

ENNSYLVANIA_singte ramn,_rma}rumc UNIFORM INSTRUMENT BANCONSUMER FORAM M-3039 $2/83



HARRY A I(O!\DAI(MLL JR.

' "‘HO r‘ r!'
SHERIFE OQrF COLUh‘.UIz\ COUNTY
[RETRISTS COURY HOUN - 1, G, UOX Jou . . A AR P
17170 R BLUOMSHURG, PA 17015 G U7) 20 erem
JU9-5672
Date:  May-14, 1997
To: . Jim Thorpe National Bank

12 Broadway Street

__*Jun_lnonpeﬂ_PAJBZZB____,___
Re:  PNC Bank, N.A. __V¥5Charles R. Shotwell Jr and Linda Bird Shotwell,
' Husband and Wife
Mo: = 3 of jag7 (¥ Ho: 1184 of 1996 JO

[)cli'u‘ S
Lnclosed 1y a noLilce ol an upcoming Sherirrts Sale, Ir )‘KOU have Gy
claims against lhig properly. nolify this office IMMIUIAI TELY.
Please feel free Lo conlact me wilh any quchlons you may have.
Respectlully,

N Yoo D

Harry A, Roadarmel, Jr
Sheriff of Columh:o FUtlLy



S SALE

T ——

By yirtue of a Writ of Executi

' ion No. 32 of 1997 and J.D :

;ﬁ;:sdw?$§ Ef the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, ﬁilégiegftgggg" '
e exposed to public sale, by vendue or outcry to the highest .

and best bidder, for cash, i i he i
Main Street, Town of B1oo%sbﬂr;TePg?lumFJa county Sheriff's office, Hest

In the forenoon of said day, all the right and title and interest of

the described lots, pieces or '
s : arcels of land situated.i

burg, County of Columbia p , uated.in the Town of Blooms-
as follows, to wit: ,'Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bound and described

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land 'situate in the
Town of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of
Pennsylwvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the castern side of Catherine Street
in line of land now or formerly of Leonard Cox and Lthel Cox, his
wife: thence in a northerly direction along the castern side of
Catherine Streel, [Lorty fecht seven inches (40'7") Lo a poilnt in
iine of land now or formerly of James W. Casey and hnn R. Casey,
his wife; thence along said Casey land in an casterly direction,
one hundred nincteen feot six ‘Inches {119'6") Lo a point on the
western side of an alley; thence along the western side of said
alley in a southerly direction forty feet seven inches (40'7") to
a point in line of {and now or formerly of the said Lecnard Cox ct
ux; thence in a westerly direction along salid Cox land, one hundred
nineteen fect six 1nches (119'6") Lo a point on the eastern side of
Catherine Street, the place of Ideginning. Being designated as 637
Catherine Streel.

BEING improved with a residential dwelling more commornly known
and identified as 637 Catherine Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania.

AND BEING THE SAME premises conveyed by Stanley Heath and’
Patricia Heath, his wife, unto Charles R. Shotwell and Linda J.
8ird, now Linda B. Shotwell, by Deed dated February 10, 1883 and
recorded in the office of Recorder of Decds 1in and for Columbila
County, pennsylvania at kRecord Book 314 -at Page 839.

Tax Parcel No: OSE,02—249—O0,000

NOTICE is hereby given U0 2ll claimants and parties. 1n
interest that the Sheriff will for 211 sales where the filing of a
schedule of distribution is required, file the said schedule of
distribution not later than thirty (30} days after tha sale, in his
office, where the same will be avallable for inspection and that
distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule, unless
exceptlions arc filed within ten {10) days thereafter. :

SEIZED AND TAKEN LN WXECUTION AT THE SUIT OF PNC BANK,
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, SUCCESS0R BY MERGER TO PNC BANK, NORTHEAST
PA, FORMERLY NORTHEASTERN BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA, Plaintiff, and
against CHARLES R. SHOTWELL, JR. and LINDA BIRD SHOTWELL, husband
and wife, Defendants. Judgment entered to No. 96-CV-1184. Sheriff
- R ~mCa Afe Ad mlus  additional costs. Writ



PN BA&MNEK, NATIOMAL ASSOCIATION, . IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
succegsor by merger te PBNC  Bank, .

Northeast PA, formerly Northeastern Bank . OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

of Pennsylvania,

Plaintiff . CIVIL ACTION - L&W

VS .

: ACTION IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
CHARLES R. SHOTWELL, JR., and LINDA BIRD .

SHOTWELL, husband and wife, . No.96-CV-1184

Pefendants
32 F0.A997

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

PNC Bank, National Association, successor by merger to PNC Bank, Northeast PA,
formerly WNortheastern Bank of Pennsylvania, Plaintiff in the above action, sets
forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the following
information concerning the real property located at 637 (Catherine Street,
Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvandia:

SEE ATTACHED EXHIEIT "A"™ FOR LEGAL DESCRIPTION

1. Name and address of Owner(z) or Reputed Ownex(s):
Name Addressg
Charles E. Shotwell, Jr. 637 Catherine Street

Bloomgburg, Pennsylvania 17815

1120 Montour Boulevard
Danville, Pennsylwvania 17821

312 East Bth Street
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

469 E. Eighth Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylwvania 17815

Linda Bird Shotwell 637 Catherine Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylwvania 17815

2. MName and address cof Defendant{s} in the judgment:

Name Address

Charles R. Shotwell, Jr. €37 Catherine Street
Bloomgburg, Pennsylwvania 17815

1120 Montour Boulewvard
Danville, Pennsylvania 17821

312 East 8th Street
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603



469 E. Eighth Street
Bloomsburg, Penngylvania 17815

Linda Bird Shotwell 637 Catherine Street
BElcomsburg, Penngylvania 17815

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment iz a
record lien on the real property to be sold:

Name Address
ENC Bank, National Association Ste. 603, 108 North Washington Avenue
successor by merger to PNC Bank, Soeranton, Pennsylwvania 18503

Northeast PA, formerly Northeastern
Bank of Penngylwvania
c/o Law Offices of Robert P. Sheils, Jr.

Director, Tax Claim Burean Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
P.O. Box 280
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Internal Revenue Servicge F.O. Box 1205 I

Attn: District Director Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19106
Commonwealth of Pennsylwvania 4th & Walnut Street, Strawberry Sguare
Department of Revenue Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17128
Commonwealth of Pennsylwvania 4th & Walnut Street, Strawberry Sguare
Department of Labor & Industry Harrisburg, Pennsylwvania 17128
Municipal Authority 301 E. Main Street, Town Hall

Town of Bloomsburg Blocmsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Mary Ward, Tax Collector 301 E. Main Street, Town Hall

Town of Bloomsburg Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
Lcceptance Associates of America 144 East DeKalb Pike, Box 1089
Assigried: 3-18-86 First PA Bank, N.A. King of Prussia, Pennsgylvania 12408

Central Penn National Bank,
Fidelity Bank, N.A., Hamilton Bank

PA Gas & Water Company West 7th Street
now PG Energy Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603
C.V.C. Contractors, Inc, 1 Kelly Sguare

Building 1, Route 15 N
Lewisburg, Pennsylwvania 17837

Fracalossi Chevrolet, Inc. Route €1, P.O. Box J
Shamokin Dam, Pennsgylvania 17872

Finance America Consumer Discount Co. 2%th & North Church St., Suite B410
Hazleton Office Campus
Hazleton, Pennsylwvania 18201

Chrysler First Business Credit Corp. 1281 Scuth Cedar Crest Blvd., Suite 105-A
Allentown, Penngylwvania 18105



Borough of Berwick 364 Market Street
Berwick, Pennsylwvania 18603

Barry Maguda RR 4, Box 4053
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Jdim Thorpe National Bank 12 Broadway Street
Jim Thorpe, Pennsylvania 18229
Pennsylvania FPower & Light Company 2 North 9th Street

Lllentown, Pennsylvania 18101

Air Age Publishing 251 Danbury Road
Wilton, Connecticut 06897

4. Name and address of the last recorded helder of every mortgage of record:

Name Address
PNC Bank, National Association Ste. 603, 108 North Washington Avenue
guccesscr by merger to PNC Bank, Scranton, Pennsylvanlia 18503

Northeast PA, formerly Northeastern
Bank of Pennsylvania
c/o Law Qffices of Robert P. Sheils, Jr.

Jim Thorpe National Bank 12 Broadway Street
Jim Thorpe, Penngylvania 18229
University Real Estate Company 11290 Montour Boulevard
¢/o Charles R. Shotwell, Jr. Danville, Pennsylwvania 17821
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
Name Address
None .
&. Name and address of every other person of who has any record interest in the

property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Name Addrega
Mary Ward, Tax Collector 301 East Main Street, Town Hall
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Shirley J. Yorks 1300 W. Market Street
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Flame Supply Company, Inc. 166 West Lehigh Avenue
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19133



Mellon Bank, successor by merger B West Market Street
tc United Penn Bank Wilkes-Barre, Penngylvania 18701

7. Name and addressg of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge
who has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name Addregs

None .

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct

the best of my personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that
false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. §4904

relating to unsworn falgification to authorities.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, succesfor by

merger to PNC BANK, NORTHEAST PA, formerly
Northeastern Bank of Penngylvania

DRTED: April 20 1997 By: \Vﬁwfg .DQ..,_%»&J

Frank DeStefano “‘\
Title: Asgistant Vide President

RN TO AND SUBSCRIBED TO

SW

]

his 30 day of April, 1997.




EXHIBIT "A"

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. B3 <€ of 1997, issued out
of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, directed to me,
there will be exposed to public sale, by wvendue or outcry the
highest and best bidders, for cash, in the Court House in the City
of Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania on gLf 2 (997
at 1930 A.M. in the forencon of the said day, all the rignht,
title, and interest of the Defendants in and to the property more
particularly described as follows:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the
Town of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the eastern side of Catherine Street
in line of land now or formerly of Leonard Cox and Ethel Cox, his
wife; thence in a northerly direction along the eastern side of
Catherine Street, forty feet seven inches (40'7"}) to a point in
line of land now or formerly of James W. Casey and Ann R. Casey,
his wife; thence along said Casey land in an easterly direction,
cone hundred nineteen feet six inches (119'6") .to a point on the
western side of an alley; thence along the western side of said
alley in a southerly direction forty feet seven inches (40'7"} to
a point in line of land now or formerly of the said Leonard Cox et
ux; thence in a westerly direction along said Cox land, one hundred
nineteen feet six inches (119'6") to a point on the eastern side of
Catherine Street, the place of Beginning. Being designated as 637
Catherine Street.

BEING improved with a residential dwelling more commonly Xnown
and ldentified as 637 Catherine Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania.

AND BEING THE SAME premises conveyed by Stanley Heath and
Patricia Heath, his wife, unto Charles R. Shotwell and Linda J.
Bird, now Linda B. Shotwell, by Deed dated February 10, 1983 and
recorded in the Office of Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbiz
County, Pennsylvania at Record Book 314 at Page 839.

Tax Parcel No: 05E,02-249-00,000

NOTICE 1is hereby given to all c¢laimants and parties in
interest that the Sheriff will for all sales where the filing of
scnedule of distribution is required, file the said schedule ¢
cistribution not later than thirty (30) days after the sale, in nis
office, where the same will be available for inspection and thatz
distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule, unless
exceptions are filed within ten (10) days thereafter.

Fy



SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AT THE SUIT OF PNC BANK,
NATTONAL ASSOCIATION, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO PNC BANK, NORTHEAST
PA, FORMERLY NORTHEASTERN BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA, Plaintiff, and
against CHARLES R. SHOTWELL, JR. and LINDA BIRD SHOTWELL, husband
and wife, Defendants. Judgment entered to No. 96-CV-1184. Sheriff
to collect $259,306.04 plus additional costs. Writ
Issued \’V\M‘fcj , 1997.

Charles R. Lycns, Esqg.
Attorney for Plaintiff



PNC BANEK, NATIONAT, ASSOCIATION,
successor by merger to PNC Bank, .
Northeast PA, formerly Northeastern Bank ., OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
of Pennsylwvania,

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Vs . -

: LCTION IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
CHARLES R. SHOTWELL, JR., and LINDA BIRD .
SHOTWELL, huskand and wife,

Defendants

No.S96-0V-1184

32 €D 197

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

PNC Bank, National Association, successor by merger to PNC Bank, Northeast PA,
formerly WNortheastern Rank of Pennsylvania, Plaintiff in the above action, sets
forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the following
information concerning the real property located at 637 Catherine Street,
Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania:

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A" FOR LEGAL DESCRIPTION

1. ©Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner{s):

Name Address
Charles R. Shotwell, Jr. 637 Catherine Street

Bloomsburyg, Pennsylvania 17815

1120 Montour Boulewvard
Danville, Pennsylvania 17821

312 East 8th Street
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

469 E. Eighth Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylwvania 17815

Linda Bird Shotwell 637 Catherine Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name Address

Charles R. Shotwell, Jr. 637 Catherine Street
Bloomsburyg, Pennsylvania 17815

1120 Mcntour Boulevard
Danville, Pennsylvania 17821

312 EBast 8th Street
Berwick, Pennsylwvania 18603



469 E., Eighth Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Linda Bird Shotwell 637 Catherine Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a
record lien on the real property to be sold:

Name Addregsg
PNC Bank, National Association Ste. 603, 108 North Washington Avenue
successor by merger to PNC Bank, Scranton, Pennsylvania 18503

Northeast PA, formerly Northeastern
Bank of Pennsylvania
¢/o Law Offices of Robert P. Sheils, Jr.

%;a“ij;‘ Director, 'Tax Claim Bureau Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
B.O. Box 3BQ
; Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

V/;nternal Revenue Service P.0O. Box 1205 I
Attn: District Director Philadelphia, Pemnnsylvania 19106
N
_‘a:&t//ﬂommonwealth of Pennsylvania ) 4th & Walnut Street, Strawberry Square
W " Department of Revenue‘{DQ?i-'Zﬁfﬂi(g Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17128
, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 4th & Walnut Street, Strawberry Sguare
" Departwment of Labor & Industry Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17128
Municipal Authority 301 E. Main Street, Town Hall
V/ Townn of Bloomsburg Bloomsburg, Pennsylwvania 17815
Mary Ward, Tax Collector 301 E. Main Street, Town Eall
K V/'Town of Bloomsburg Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
Acceptance Associates of America 144 East DeKalb Pike, Box 108BS
ssigned: 3-18-86 First PA Bank, N.A. King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406

Central Penn National Bank,
Fidelity Bank, N.A., Hamilton Bank

y/ PA Gas & Water Company West 7th Street
ow PG Energy Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603
C.v.C. Contractors, Inc. 1 Relly Square

Building 1, Route 15 N
Lewisgburyg, Pennsylvania 17837

/ Fracalossi Chevrolet, Ing. Route 61, P.O. Box J
Shamokin e Pennsylvania 17872

VfFinance America Consumer Discount Co. 29th & North Church St., Suite B410
. Hazleton Office Campus
: Hazleton, Pennsylvania 18201
V/Ehrysler First Business Credit Corp. 1251 South Cedar Crest Blvd., Suite 105-A
Allentown, FPennsylwvania 18105



v/’ Borough of Berwick

o Barry Maguda

/ Jim Thorpe National Bank

Pennsylvania Power & Light Company

< N

Air Age Publishing

4. Name and addregs of the last recorded

Name

PNC Bank, Natiocnal Association
successcr by merger to PNC Bank,
Northeast PA, formerly Northeastern
Bank of Pennsylwvania

c/o Law Offices of Robert P. Sheils,

y/ Jim Thorpe National Bank

University Real Estate Company
c¢/o Charles R. Shotwell, Jr.

364 Market Streset

Berwick, Pennsvylvania 18603
RR 4, Box 4053
Berwick, Pennsylwvania 18603

12 Broadway Street

Jim Thorpe, Pennsylvania 18229

2 North 3%th Street

Allentown, Pennsgylwvania 18101

251 Danbury Road
Wilton, Connecticut

06837
holder of every mortgage of record:
Address

Ste. 603, 108 North Washington Avenue
Scranton, Pennsylvania 18503

12 Breadway Street

Jim Thorpe, Pennsylvania 18229
1120 Montour Boulevard
Danville, Pennsylwvania 17821

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name Address
None.
6. Name and address of every other person of who has any record interest in the

property and whose interest may be affected by the zale:

Name
V//Mary Ward, Tax Collector

&/'Shirley J. Yorks

//Flame Supply Company., Inc.

Address
301 East Main Streset, Town Hall
Blocomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

1300 W. Market Street
Berwick, Pennsylwvania 18603
166 West Lehigh Avenue

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19133



Mellon Bank, successor by merger 8 West Market Street
to United Penn Bank Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvania 18701

7. Name and addresgs of every cther person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge
who has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name Address

None.

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct

the best of my personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that
false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. §4904

relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, successor by

merger to PNC BANK, NCRTHEAST PA, formerly
Northeastern Bank of Pennsylvania

DATED: april 3€ 1397 By T ank e St

Frank DeStefanc
Title: Assistant Viqde Ppesident

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED TO

onn this 30 day#_g_{:‘ April, 1%97.




EXHIBIT "A"

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. ?)Zﬂof 1997, issued out
of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, directed to me,
there will be exposed to public sale, by vendue or outcry the
highest and best bidders, for cash, in the Court House in the City
of Bloomsburyg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania on fSlLiu f3;[q(?ﬁ
at {O3C A.M. in the forencon of the said day, all th& right,

title, and interest of the Defendants in and to the property mcre
particularly described as follows:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the
Town of Bloomsburg, County of Columbiaz and Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the eastern side of Catherine Street
in line of land now or formerly of Leonard Cox and Ethel Cox, h:is
wife; thence in a northerly direction along the eastern side of
Catherine Street, forty feet seven inches (40'7") to a point ir
line of land now or formerly of James W. Casey and Ann R. Casey,
his wife; thence along said Casey land in an easterly direction,
one hundred nineteen feet six inches (119'6") to a point on the
western side of an alley; thence along the western side of said
alley in a southerly direction forty feet seven inches (40'7") to
a2 point in line of land now or formerly of the said Leonard Cox et
ux; thence in a westerly direction along said Cox land, one hundrec
nineteen feet six inches (119'6") to a point on the eastern side of

Catherine Street, the place of Beginning. Being designated as 637
Catherine Street.

BEING improved with a residential dwelling more commonly kncwn
and identified as 637 Catherine Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania.

AND BEING TEE SAME premises conveyed by Stanley Heath and
Patricia Heath, his wife, unto Charles R. Shotwell and Linda J
Bird, now Linda B. Shotwell, by Deed dated February 10, 1983 arcd
recorded in the Office of Recorder of Deeds in and for Columc:z
County, Pennsylvania at Record Book 314 at Page 839.

Tax Parcel No: 0BE,02-249-00, 000

NOTICE 1is hereby given to all claimants and parties
irterest that the Sheriff will for all sales where the filing of
schedule of distribution is required, file the said schedule
distribution not later than thirty (30) days after the sale, in h:-
cffice, where the same will be available for inspecticon and thz
distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule, unies
exceptlons are filed within ten (10) days thereafter.

)
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SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AT THE SUIT OF PNC BANK,
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, SUCCESSCOR BY MERGER TO PNC BANK, NORTHEAST
RA,'FORMERLY NORTHEASTERN BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA, Plaintiff, and
against CHARLES R. SHOTWELL, JR. and LINDA BIRD SHOTWELL, husband
and wife, Defendants. Judgment entered to No. 96-CV~1184. Sheriff
to collect $259,306.04 plus additional  costs. Writ

o

Issued Mm\ S {997 , 1997,

‘Charles R. Lyons, Esg.
Attorney for Plaintiff



PNC BANE, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
successor by merger to PNC BANK, :

NORTHEAST PA, formerly Northeastern Bank : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

of Pennsylvania, :
Plaintiff : CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Y= H

+ ACTION IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

CHARLES E. SHOTWELL, JR, AND LINDA BIRD :

SHOTWELL, husbkand and wife, : No. 926-CWV-1184
Defendants

AFFIDAVIT AND RETURMN OF SERVICE
Pursuant to Pa, R.C.P. 3129.2{c) (2} and Pa. R.C.P. 405 {d)

Notice to Defendant s

I, Charles ®. Lyons, Esquire, Attorney for Plaintiff, certify that on June
2, 1897, I caused the Notice required pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. 3123.2(c) (1) (ii)
and Pa. R.C.P. 440({a} (1), to be served by having copies deposited in the United
States Mall, postage prepaid, at Scranton, Pennsylvania, addressed to the party
entitled to such notice at the address{es) set forth on the United States Postal
Forms 3800, 3811 ({Certified Mail Card and Slip) and Form 32877 (Certificate of
Mailing Slip) attached to each such notice. A true and correct copy of each

notice, mailing card and slip is attached heretoc as Exhibit A",

SWORN AND SUBSCRIEED TO %4/%

+ Charles E. Lyons, Esqg
IO day Attorney for Plaintiff

before me this

of J Un€- , 1997,
Suite &03

108 N. Washington Avenue
\(h‘vfd\rb H()d,j’/\ Scranton, PA 18503
Nota#y Pd%}lc I

o

Supreme Court I.D. 48475

..,m“,.-._..,,,_.,__,_

B n




EXHIBIT * A "



COpy

BNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, : IN THE COQURT OF CCMMON PLERS
successor by merger to PNC BANK, :
NORTHEAST PA, formerly Northeastern Bank : CF COLUMBIA COUNTY
of Pennsylwvania, :
Plaintiff : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
vs.
CHARLES R. SHOTWELL, JR., and LINDA BIRD : ACTICN IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
SHOTWELL, hushand and wife, :
Defendants : . - No. 96-CV-1184

N H H :

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: CHARLES R. SHOTWELL, JR.
1120 Montour Boulevard
Danville, Pennsylvania 17821

Your property at 637 Catherine Street, Bloomsburg, Columbia County,

Pennsylvania 17815 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on \Ju hq ;3 .
=

1997 at jﬁli;_; a.m. in the Office of the Sheriff of Coclumbia County,
Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, Pemnsylvania 17815, to enforce the
court judgment of $5254,353.22 with additional interest, attorney's commission and
cecsts to bhe added, obtained by PNC Bank, National Association, successor by
merger te PNC Bank, Northeast PA, formerly Northeastern Bank of Pennsylvania,

against you.

¥ou B '
To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to PNC Bank, National Association,
(the amount of judgment plus costs) {(the back payments, lace charges,
cests and reascnable attorney's fees due) .

To £ind out how much you must pay, you may call:

Frank DeStefanc
Agsistant Vige President
PNC Bank, National Association
{717) 96l-6245



Y

Y _STIL E VE_YOUR PROPERTY I YO _HRVE OTHER IF

You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to
strike or open the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You
may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.
You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact

one, the greater chance you will have of stopping the sale. (See notics
below to find out how to obtain an attorney).

11

SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACH.

1.

I? the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the
highest bidder. You may find out the bid price by calling the Sheriff of
Columbia County at (717) 389-5622.

You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid
price was grossly inadequate compared to the value of vour property.

The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full
amount dpe in the sale. To find out if this has happened, you may call
the Sheriff of Columbia County at (717} 389-5622.

If tpe amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will
remain the owner of the property as if the sale never happened.

You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is
paid te the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that
time, the buyer may bring legal procesdings to evier you.

You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house.
A schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed
by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days of the Sale date. This schedule
will state who will be receiving the money. The money will be paid out in
accordance with this schedule unless exemptions (reasons why the proposed
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten ({10) days
after.

You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house
back, 1f you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TC YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER
OR CANNOT AFFCRD ONE, GO TO CR TELEPHCNE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT
WHERE YOU CAN GET HELP,

Susquehanna Legal Services, Inc. Pennsylvania Lawyer Referral Servics
168 E. Sth Street pennsylvania Bar Association
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 1781t P.0O. Box 186

(717) 784-8760 Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17108

{800} B882-7375



OTIC
1HE SUPREME COURT OF PENNSYLVANIA

TO THE FOLLOWING DEFENRDANT (S) AND OWNER:
Charles R. Shotwell, Jr.

1120 Montour Boulevard
Danville, Pennsylvania 17821

This Notice is given to you as owner{s) and defendant(s) in an executicn
precceeding brought before the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania by PNC
Bank, National Association, successor by merger to PNC Bank, Northeast PA,
formerly Northeastern Bank of Pemnsylvania, relative to the following judgment

and execution: No. 26-CV-1184, J.D. and No. :311 . E.D.

The property together with its location and improvements are described on
Exhibit "A" attached te this Notice; and said premises will be offered for sale

by the sheriff of Columbia County according to the information set forth in this

Notice.

The sale will be held on \Ju,‘b\ 3 , 1997 at {03 a.m. in the
Office of the Sheriff of Columbia Cou;Ly, Courthouse, 35 West Main Street,
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania. A Schedule of Distribution will be filed by the
Sheriff within thirty (30) days of sale and distribution will be made in
accordance with the Schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10)

days from the date of f£iling.

/ . ,
Dated: C/[/ So , 1997 By /ZM///%@W

Charles R. Lyons, Esg..,
Attorney for Plaintiff




EXHIBIT "A"

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. & of 1997, issued out
of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, directed to me,
there will be exposed to public sale, by vendue or outcry the
highest and best bidders, for cash, in the Court House in the City
of Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania on 2
at ]0:50 A.M. in the forencon of the said day, all e right,

titlg, and interest of the Defendants in and to the property more
particularly described as follows:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the

Town of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the eastern side of Catherine Street
in line of land now or formerly of Leonard Cox and Ethel Cox, h:is
wife; thence in a northerly direction along the eastern side of
Catherine Street, forty feet seven inches (40'7") to a point irn
line of land now or formerly of James W. Casey and Ann R. Casev,
his wife; thence along said Casey land in an easterly direction,
one hundred nineteen feet six inches (119'6") to a point on the
western side of an alley; thence along the western side of sa:id
alley in a southerly direction forty feet seven inches (40'7"} tc
a point in line of land now or formerly of the said Leonard Cox et
ux; thence in a westerly direction along said Cox land, one hundred
nineteen feet six inches (119'6") to a point on the eastern side of

Catherine Street, the place of Beginning. Being designated as 637
Catherine Street.

BEING improved with a residential dwelling more commenly kncwn
and identified as 637 Catherine Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania.

AND BEING THE SAME premises conveyved by Stanley Heath anc
Patricia Heath, his wife, unto Charles R. Shotwell and Linda J.
Bird, now Linda B. Shotwell, by Deed dated February 10, 1883 and
recorded in the Office of Recorder of Deeds in and for Columcia
County, Pennsylvania at Record Book 314 at Page 838.

Tax Parcel No: 08SE,02-24%-00,000

NOTICE is hereby given to all c¢laimants and parties 1in
interest that the Sheriff will for all sales where the filing of
schedule of distribution is required, file the said schedule ¢
distribution not later than thirty (30) days after the sale, in =l
office, where the same will be available for inspection and tha
distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule, unlies
excertions are filed within ten (10) days thereafter.

'R TR Y

1



SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AT THE SUIT OF PNC BANK,
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO PNC BANK, NORTHEAST
PA, FORMERLY NORTHEASTERN BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA, Plaintiff, and
against CHARLES R. SHOTWELL, JR. and LINDA BIRD SHOTWELL, husband
and wife, Defendants. Judgment entered to No. 96-CV-1184. Sherif:

to collect $259,306.04 plus additional costs. Writ
Issued 1587,

L4

- Charles R. Lyons, Esq.
Attorney for Plaintiff



COr Y

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, : IN THE JOQURT OF COMMON PLEAS
successcr by  merger to PNC BANK, :
NORTHEAST PA, formerly Northeastern Bank : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
of Pennsylvania, .
Plaintiff : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
VE .
CHARLES R. SHOTWELL, JR., and LINDA BIRD : ACTION IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
SHOTWELL, husband and wife, .
Defendants : . HNo. 96-CV-1184

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: CHARLES R. SHOTWELL, JR.
489 E. Eighth Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsyivania 17815

Your prcperty at 637 Catherine Street, Blocmsbﬁrg, Columbia Countyy,

Pennsylvania 17815 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale con ES )

1997 at IC}:3C3 a.m. in the Office of the Sheriff of Columbia County,
Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, Pemnsylvania 17815, to enforce the
court judgment of 3$254,353.22 with additional interest, attorney's commission and
costs to be added, obtained by PNC Bank, National Association, successor by
merger to DPNC Bank, Northeast PA, formerly Northeastern Bank of Pennsylvania,

against you.

NQTICE OF OWNER'S HIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABIE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale vou must take lmmedjizte acLion:

1. The sals will be cancelled if you pay to PNC Bank, National Associlation,
{the amcunt of judgment plus costs) {(the back payments, late charges,
costs and reasonable attorney's fees due) .

To find out how much you must pay, you may call:

Frank DeStefano
Assistant Vice Presgident
PNC Bank, National Association
{717 961-6245



